

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-2	203 Version:	1	Name:	A resolution authorizing and reques Milwaukee County Department of Pa Recreation, and Culture to impleme on the proposed "Pay to Park" plan 2018 Adopted Budget by earmarking the Appropriation for	arks, nt a moratorium included in the
Туре:	Res	olution		Status:	Signed	
File created:	2/15	/2018		In control:	County Clerk	
On agenda:				Final action:	2/19/2018	
Title:	A resolution authorizing and requesting the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture to implement a moratorium on the proposed "Pay-to-Park" plan included in the 2018 Adopted Budget by earmarking \$1.66 million in the Appropriation for Contingencies to cover any budget shortfall the department may incur this year by not charging new fees to park in or near County parks.					
Sponsors:	John Weishan Jr.					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 18-203 RESOLUTION (under suspension of the rules), 2. 18-203 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 18-203 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION					
Date	Ver.	Action By		Ac	tion	Result
2/19/2018	1	County Executive		SI	GNED	
2/15/2018	1	Milwaukee County Bo Supervisors	oard	of RE	FERRED	Fail
2/15/2018	1	Milwaukee County B Supervisors	oard	of AE	DOPTED	Pass

A resolution authorizing and requesting the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture to implement a moratorium on the proposed "Pay-to-Park" plan included in the 2018 Adopted Budget by earmarking \$1.66 million in the Appropriation for Contingencies to cover any budget shortfall the department may incur this year by not charging new fees to park in or near County parks.